



\$~27 to 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11834/2021, CM APPLs. 36590/2021& 29542/2022
EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORTION Petitioner

versus

MUKESH Respondent

28

+ W.P.(C) 12007/2021, CM APPLs. 37139/2021 & 29543/2022
EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Petitioner

versus

SH. HARIKISHAN Respondent

29

+ W.P.(C) 12299/2021, CM APPLs. 38612/2021, 38613/2021 &
29311/2022

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Petitioner

versus

SH. SUDHIR Respondent

Present: Mr.Kumar Rajesh Singh, standing counsel for MCD with
Ms.Punam Singh, advocate for the petitioner in all the matters.
Ms.Meghna De, Mr.Siddharth Sapra and Ms.Urvushi Singh,
Advocates for the respondents in all the matters.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

17.11.2022

Counter affidavits have not been brought on record. Let the counter
affidavits be brought on record within a week.

List on 09.03.2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2022/rb