



\$~73 to 75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11834/2021 & CM APPL. 36590/2021

MUNICIPAL CORPORTION OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Standing
Counsel.

versus

MUKESH

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

74

+ W.P.(C) 12007/2021 & CM APPL. 37139/2021

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Standing
Counsel.

versus

SH. HARIKISHAN

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

75

+ W.P.(C) 12299/2021 & CM APPL. 38612/2021, 38613/201

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Standing
Counsel.

versus



SH. SUDHIR

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

09.08.2024

%

1. In view of the Special Bench matters listed today, this matter could not be taken up.
2. List on 07.01.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 9, 2024/ssc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any