



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12299/2021**

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONPetitioner

Through: None

versus

SH. SUDHIRRespondent

Through: Mr. Ishaan Goel, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

% **18.11.2025**

CM APPL. 72356/2025 (For Direction)

1. There is no representation for the petitioner.
2. The respondent is represented.
3. List for objection and hearing on 07.01.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025/mj