



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 12299/2021, CM APPLs 38612-13/2021
EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONPetitioner
Through: Mr. Anand Prakash, SC for MCD.

versus

SH. SUDHIRRespondent
Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **07.01.2026**

CM APPL. 72356/2025 (under Section 17-B of ID Act on behalf of the respondent)

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by learned counsel for the petitioner, who seeks some time to file reply.
3. Renotify on 29.04.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 7, 2026/rd