



\$~38

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 12299/2021, CM APPL. 38612/2021,

CM APPL. 38613/2021 and CM APPL. 72356/2025

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr.Anand Prakash, Standing Counsel
for MCD with Ms.Varsha Arya, Advocate

versus

SH. SUDHIR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.L. Gangmei, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

List on 15.07.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 29, 2026

na